
UC Clermont  -vs- Grace Christian 
2026-03-27 at Grand Rapids, MI (KelloggWoods Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Runion, Brandon (1)
Loss: McPhaul, Breylan (1)
Save: Tahat, Thomas (1)
HBP: Runion, Brandon, Tahat, Thomas, McPhaul, Breylan, Mullins, Ryan
PB: McEvoy, Landyn (), Sunday, Cody (1), Roseburrough, Jackson (), Burks, Elijah (), Combs, Joey (), Johnson, Landen (), McPhaul, Breylan
(), Wallington, Daniel (1), Lindsten, Luke (), Gates, Reagan (), Kleidon, Gavin (), Mullins, Ryan ()
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UC Clermont 2 4 2 0 1 0 1 10 11 0
Grace Christian 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 8 1

UC Clermont 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wilson, Dom cf 4 5 4 2 1 0 0
Combs, Joey lf 3 3 1 0 2 1 0
Jackson, Tanner 1b 5 1 3 4 0 0 0
Roseburrough, Jackson 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Embry, Wesley 2b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Johnson, Landen dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Burks, Elijah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heffner, Austin rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sunday, Cody c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    McEvoy, Landyn 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kasten, Connor ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Runion, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tahat, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 11 10 6 5 0

2B: Jackson, Tanner (1)
HR: Wilson, Dom (2)
SB: Embry, Wesley (1); Wilson, Dom (1)
CS: Burks, Elijah (1)
HBP: Embry, Wesley (1); Roseburrough, Jackson (2)
CI: McEvoy, Landyn (); Roseburrough, Jackson (); Burks, Elijah ();
Combs, Joey (); Johnson, Landen ()
DP: 3

Grace Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lerma, Moises rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Ben 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Kleidon, Gavin dh 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Mutschler, Reagan 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Whiting, Eric ss 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Thomas, Dylan lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Westphal, Dale 1b 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
Wallington, Daniel c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Achatz, Caleb c 2 1 1 4 0 1 0
Pavlacka, Aiden cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lindsten, Luke lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
McPhaul, Breylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mullins, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gates, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 8 7 8 6 0

2B: Mutschler, Reagan (1); Kleidon, Gavin (1)
HR: Achatz, Caleb (1)
HBP: Whiting, Eric (2); Mutschler, Reagan (1); Kleidon, Gavin (1)
E: Wallington, Daniel (1)
CI: McPhaul, Breylan (); Lindsten, Luke (); Gates, Reagan ();
Kleidon, Gavin (); Mullins, Ryan ()

UC Clermont IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Runion, Brandon (W, 1) 4.0 4 1 1 4 4 0 0 2 0 13 17 2 0 81
Tahat, Thomas (S, 1) 3.0 4 6 6 4 2 1 0 2 0 13 17 3 2 81
Totals 8 7 7 8 6 1 0 4 0 26 34 5 2 162

Grace Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McPhaul, Breylan (L, 1) 2.0 7 6 6 3 2 0 0 1 0 13 16 3 0 53
Mullins, Ryan 3.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 11 13 3 4 50
Gates, Reagan 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 28
Totals 11 10 10 6 5 0 0 3 0 31 37 8 5 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UC Clermont - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Dom Wilson singled to short 0 0
Joey Combs singled to left 0 0
Dom Wilson advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Tanner Jackson singled to center 0 0
Dom Wilson Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Joey Combs advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Jackson Roseburrough struck out looking 1 0
Wesley Embry singled to right 1 0
Joey Combs Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Tanner Jackson advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Landen Joihnson struck out swinging 2 0
Wesley Embry advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 0
Austin Heffner flied out to left(7) 2 0

Grace Christian - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Moises LERMA singled to center 2 0
Moises LERMA was picked off (1-3) 2 0
Ben ANDERSON reached on a walk 2 0
Gavin KLEIDON doubled down the LF line 2 0
Ben ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Reagan MUTSCHLER hit by pitch 2 0
Eric WHITING hit by pitch 2 0
Ben ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 2 1
Gavin KLEIDON advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 1
Reagan MUTSCHLER advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 1
Dylan THOMAS popped out to short(6) 2 1
Dale WESTPHAL struck out looking 2 1

UC Clermont - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Cody Sunday singled to center 2 1
McEvoy pinch running for Sunday 2 1
Connor Kasten flied out to right(9) 2 1
Dom Wilson singled to right 2 1
Landyn McEvoy advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 1
Landyn McEvoy advanced to third 2 1
Dom Wilson advanced to second 2 1
Joey Combs reached on a walk 2 1
Tanner Jackson singled to center 2 1
Landyn McEvoy Scored, on the batted ball 3 1
Dom Wilson Scored, on the batted ball 4 1
Joey Combs advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 1
Jackson Roseburrough hit by pitch 4 1
Joey Combs advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 1
Tanner Jackson advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 1
Wesley Embry reached on a walk 4 1
Joey Combs Scored 5 1
Tanner Jackson advanced to third 5 1
Jackson Roseburrough advanced to second 5 1
Landen Joihnson flied out to left(7) 5 1
Austin Heffner reached on a walk 5 1
Tanner Jackson Scored 6 1
Jackson Roseburrough advanced to third 6 1
Wesley Embry advanced to second 6 1
Landyn McEvoy reached first on the fielder's choice 6 1
Austin Heffner was forced out(6-4) 6 1



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Grace Christian - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Sunday came in to play C, McEvoy goes out 6 1
Daniel WALLINGTON struck out looking 6 1
Aiden PAVLACKA struck out looking 6 1
Moises LERMA flied out to right(9) 6 1

UC Clermont - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
MULLINS now in to pitch, replacing MCPHAUL 6 1
Connor Kasten flied out to center(8) 6 1
Dom Wilson reached on a walk 6 1
Dom Wilson advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 1
Dom Wilson advanced to third, on Daniel WALLINGTON's wild throw(E2) 6 1
Joey Combs reached on a walk 6 1
Tanner Jackson doubled to center 6 1
Dom Wilson Scored, on the batted ball 7 1
Joey Combs advanced to third, on the batted ball 7 1
Jackson Roseburrough grounded out to second(4-3) 7 1
Joey Combs Scored, on the batted ball 8 1
Tanner Jackson advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 1
Wesley Embry hit by pitch 8 1
Landen Joihnson flied out to right(9) 8 1

Grace Christian - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Ben ANDERSON singled to right 8 1
Ben ANDERSON was out stretching(9-6) 8 1
Gavin KLEIDON singled to right 8 1
Reagan MUTSCHLER reached on a walk 8 1
Gavin KLEIDON advanced to second 8 1
Eric WHITING reached on a walk 8 1
Gavin KLEIDON advanced to third 8 1
Reagan MUTSCHLER advanced to second 8 1
Dylan THOMAS grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 8 1

UC Clermont - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Austin Heffner struck out swinging 8 1
LINDSTEN came in to play LF, PAVLACKA goes out. THOMAS moves to CF 8 1
Cody Sunday flied out to center(8) 8 1
Connor Kasten grounded out to third(5-3) 8 1

Grace Christian - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Dale WESTPHAL reached on a walk 8 1
Daniel WALLINGTON flied out to right(9) 8 1
Luke LINDSTEN struck out swinging 8 1
Moises LERMA reached first on the fielder's choice 8 1
Dale WESTPHAL was forced out(6-4) 8 1

UC Clermont - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Dom Wilson homered(1) to left on a 0-0 count 8 1
Joey Combs popped out to third(5) 8 1
Tanner Jackson grounded out to first(3) 8 1
Jackson Roseburrough hit by pitch 8 1
Wesley Embry grounded out to short(6-3) 8 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Grace Christian - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Tahat now in to pitch, replacing Runion 8 1
Ben ANDERSON reached on a walk 8 1
Gavin KLEIDON reached on a walk 8 1
Ben ANDERSON advanced to second 8 1
Reagan MUTSCHLER flied out to center(8) 8 1
Ben ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 1
Eric WHITING bunted and popped out to to the pitcher's mound 8 1
Dylan THOMAS singled to left 8 1
Ben ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 8 2
Gavin KLEIDON advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 2
Dale WESTPHAL grounded out to first(3-1) 8 2

UC Clermont - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
GATES now in to pitch, replacing MULLINS 8 2
Landen Joihnson reached on a walk 8 2
Burks pinch running for Joihnson 8 2
Austin Heffner flied out to center(8) 8 2
ACHATZ came in to play C, WALLINGTON goes out 8 2
Elijah Burks was caught stealing (2-4) 8 2
Cody Sunday singled to left 8 2
Connor Kasten struck out swinging 8 2

Grace Christian - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Burks moves to DH 8 2
Caleb ACHATZ struck out looking 8 2
Luke LINDSTEN grounded out to second(4-3) 8 2
Moises LERMA singled to third 8 2
Moises LERMA advanced to second 8 2
Moises LERMA advanced to third 8 2
Ben ANDERSON flied out to center(8) 8 2

UC Clermont - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Dom Wilson homered(2) to center on a 0-0 count 8 2
Joey Combs struck out looking 8 2
Tanner Jackson flied out to center(8) 8 2
Jackson Roseburrough grounded out to short(6-3) 8 2

Grace Christian - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Gavin KLEIDON hit by pitch 8 2
Reagan MUTSCHLER doubled to center 8 2
Gavin KLEIDON advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 2
Eric WHITING hit by pitch 8 2
Dylan THOMAS struck out swinging 8 2
Dale WESTPHAL reached on a walk 8 2
Gavin KLEIDON Scored 8 3
Reagan MUTSCHLER advanced to third 8 3
Eric WHITING advanced to second 8 3
Caleb ACHATZ hit a grand slam(1) to left on a 1-0 count 8 3
Reagan MUTSCHLER Scored, on the batted ball 8 4
Eric WHITING Scored, on the batted ball 8 5
Dale WESTPHAL Scored, on the batted ball 8 6
Luke LINDSTEN reached on a walk 8 6
Moises LERMA popped out to first(3) 8 6
Ben ANDERSON flied out to right(9) 8 6



 


